
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1962

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021


Establishment of higher educational institutions in Andhra Pradesh


1962.  Shri Y. S. Chowdary:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has allocated funds to the higher educational institutions established in

Andhra Pradesh post bifurcation as per Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act, 2014;

 (b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c)   the details of requirement of funds to each established institutions, funds allocated and to be

allocated for their completion?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a): Yes, Sir.


(b) and (c): The institution-wise fund details are as below:

(Rs. in Crores)

S.No. Institute Funds
Approved

Funds
Released

i. Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Tirupati 1074.40 541.35

ii. Indian Institute of Information Technology Design and Manufacturing (IIITDM), Kurnool

297.00 90.43

iii. National Institute of Technology (NIT), Tadepalligudem 533.55 430.29

iv. Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Vishakhapatnam 594.32 240.47*

v. Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research
(IISER), Tirupati

1491.34 554.06

vi. Central University of Andhra Pradesh, Ananthapur 450 14.16

vii. Central Tribal University, Vizianagaram 420 10.01

*The total amount also includes Rs 133.60 Cr released under Higher Education Financing Agency (HEFA) loan.

Funds are released to the institute as per the requirement projected by them periodically

and within budgetary provision.

***

